Training 03 Apr 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1959
1392
1186
1358
1181
1726
1946
1515
1530
2018
1613
1282
1497
1300
1945
1479
1386
1018
2058
1527
1772
2014
1942
2029
1089
1598
1407
1782
2001
1428
1819
1061
1252
1139
1484
2048
1400
1461
1892
1069

Unknown disease kills millions

Library books start writing themselves
Coffee tastes like chocolate
Sunflowers gossip at night

EU in America

Robots play hide and seek

Libraries now host silent concerts weekly
Computers develop emotional issues
Gnomes create underground networks
Dragons battle with umbrellas.

Space squirrels declare war

The sun is changing color

First storm Kills three people
Mathematics professor has passed away
Scientists develop mechanical nurse
Reporter union founded

Giraffes claim fashion throne

Goldfish become philosophers
Olympiad of animals

Everyone remembers their birth

First riding school opened in Bamberg
Chinese singer serenades lover

Chief demands world domination
Athlete on the rack

Clouds become sentient beings
Greenhouse is prohibited

Invention of the bumper car

Talking trees teach children about nature
All drugs become legal

Rock band destroys stage

The first flight around the world

Lizards move to sea

Farmer grows GMO rapeseed

Rain dances declared the new workout
Dinosaurs invent new sport

Race championship breaks record
Mount Everest demolished

Coffee beans start competing

Fairy disrupts traffic with sparkles
Unicycle championship attracts aliens
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1100
1417
1469
1015
1669
1651
1717
1729
1561
2026
1630
1014
1600
1157
1899
1595
1637
1983
2087
1864
1301
1925
1248
1323
2093
1311
1911
1151
1867
1741
1384
1583
1754
1957
1757
1933
1582
1067
1125
1397

War for Sicily

Elevators suddenly become shy
Weather changes unpredictably
Lignite runs out

Talking dog writes memoir

Giraffes take over traffic control
Llamas paint masterpieces

Taxes introduced

Dolphins learn to code

Hoverboards become school buses
Closure of the main road

Dog is massaged by owner

Cat racing in Hamburg

Fish give motivational speeches
Discovery of the dog snake

Cloud discovers personal identity
Noone wins on the lottery
Wiesbaden May Festival ends uneasily
Reporter wins the Olympics

Snails win belt sander race
Astronaut plants garden on Mars
Cows launch fashion line

Knights duel with rubber chickens
Secret dragon society revealed
New eyeglass frame

Llamas breakdancing on rooftops
Dinosaur auditions For Broadway
Picture book wins the Nobel Prize
Dolphins set up a beach club

Pope Leo dies

Cacti throw a surprise birthday party
Marian sighting in Marktl

Cut through the butter

Broken teeth from the crown
Vampires join the PTA

Australia is covered in snow
Balloons revolt against strict regulations
Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
Goldfish wins national swimming championship
Country closes its borders
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1124
1172
1840
1488
1456
1832
1292
1895
1164
1398
1115
2053
1655
1685
1207
1451
1871
1492
1659
1898
1326
1516
1474
1863
1624
1771
1439
2079
1988
1705
1197
2097
1565
1654
1351
1075
1773
1369
1318
1443

Singer performs in extraterrestrial language
The ghost sells sheets

Rabbits take over city council meeting
Gravity inverses on Tuesday

Pizza delivery by catapult

Newton eats a pear

Dinosaurs teach yoga classes
Diamond knife in museum

Horses design running shoes
Dolphins play jazz at coastal bar
Pirates sell organic vegetables
Football song reaches number one
Prisoner escapes

Dog eats owner's handbag

Extreme pancake flipping championship
Semlor at half price

Blue trees are bred

Landing at sea

Madonna leaves Earth

Penguins host a gala

Cats discover time travel through naps
Soap bubbles grant wishes

Tour de France canceled

Aliens invade karaoke night

Einstein born

Rainbow is discovered overnight
Robot barista spills coffee on itself
Turtles host speed dating event
Winter tires are voluntary

Teacup falls to the floor

Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
Bush's election as president annulled
Sea lions swim around the world
Thesis attack

Undertaker dies

Cabile fire

Gnomes broker real estate deals

Time freezes for lunch

The atomic winter begins

Moon reopens for tourism
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1167
1210
1353
1352
1656
1995
1455
1153
1687
1003
2092
1026
1823
1171
1383
1385
1809
1041
1862
1940
1434
1856
1931
2036
1020
1117
1885
1567
1523
1520
1473
1066
1187
1900
1307
1765
1854
1640
1555
1970

Aliens invite humans bowling
Inmates escape home

Pharaoh builds Colossus
Airplanes run on laughter

Ants move into houses

Ghosts start live streaming

Plant grows downwards

Elves invent new emojis

Electronic digital computer
Mountains start a school

Forest becomes fast food

Spring roll bursts in restaurant
Monsters under bed form band

Oil well dries up

Ghosts join salsa dance

Cows in the Bundestag

Moose wins beauty pageant
Wizards compete in poetry slam
The largest consumption of salami
A Frenchman gets lost in China
Woodpecker replaces kitchen knife
Goblins share recipes online

Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
Flying kites go rogue

Toaster burns toast twice

Dolphins establish bank

Bikes fly through fog.

Time traveler loses watch in 1920s
Bestseller lists introduced

Traitor caught

Berlin has burned down

Invisible cat becomes town mayor's pet
Zebras win marbles championship
Gnome festival in downtown
Bananas initiate rebel movement
Llamas become personal trainers
Snake swallows candle

Invisible man becomes visible
Balloons revolt against helium
Autobiography of Pope Benedict published
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1665
1908
1736
1130
1838
1374
2022
1985
1312
1839
1906
1095
1294
2099
1748

Robot invents a dessert

Dinosaur discovers a treatment for cancer
Mice unite to fight cheese shortage
Landmines are prohibited

Unicycle circus tours Europe

Gardens protest for more sun

New disease called Guameta

Ostrich wins marathon against humans
Rug making gets common

Model airplane crash in the pool

Long jumper reprimanded after serious violation
Execution ends in laughter

Unfrozen caveman runs for mayor

Talking mirrors start debates

Rainbows taste like ice cream
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