Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fa44157d Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1959	Unknown disease kills millions
2	1392	Library books start writing themselves
3	1186	Coffee tastes like chocolate
4	1358	Sunflowers gossip at night
5	1181	EU in America
6	1726	Robots play hide and seek
7	1946	Libraries now host silent concerts weekly
8	1515	Computers develop emotional issues
9	1530	Gnomes create underground networks
10	2018	Dragons battle with umbrellas.
11	1613	Space squirrels declare war
12	1282	The sun is changing color
13	1497	First storm kills three people
14	1300	Mathematics professor has passed away
15	1945	Scientists develop mechanical nurse
16	1479	Reporter union founded
17	1386	Giraffes claim fashion throne
18	1018	Goldfish become philosophers
19	2058	Olympiad of animals
20	1527	Everyone remembers their birth
21	1772	First riding school opened in Bamberg
22	2014	Chinese singer serenades lover
23	1942	Chief demands world domination
24	2029	Athlete on the rack
25	1089	Clouds become sentient beings
26	1598	Greenhouse is prohibited
27	1407	Invention of the bumper car
28	1782	Talking trees teach children about nature
29	2001	All drugs become legal
30	1428	Rock band destroys stage
31	1819	The first flight around the world
32	1061	Lizards move to sea
33	1252	Farmer grows GMO rapeseed
34	1139	Rain dances declared the new workout
35	1484	Dinosaurs invent new sport
36	2048	Race championship breaks record
37	1400	Mount Everest demolished
38	1461	Coffee beans start competing
39	1892	Fairy disrupts traffic with sparkles
40	1069	Unicycle championship attracts aliens

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fa44157d Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1100	War for Sicily
42	1417	Elevators suddenly become shy
43	1469	Weather changes unpredictably
44	1015	Lignite runs out
45	1669	Talking dog writes memoir
46	1651	Giraffes take over traffic control
47	1717	Llamas paint masterpieces
48	1729	Taxes introduced
49	1561	Dolphins learn to code
50	2026	Hoverboards become school buses
51	1630	Closure of the main road
52	1014	Dog is massaged by owner
53	1600	Cat racing in Hamburg
54	1157	Fish give motivational speeches
55	1899	Discovery of the dog snake
56	1595	Cloud discovers personal identity
57	1637	Noone wins on the lottery
58	1983	Wiesbaden May Festival ends uneasily
59	2087	Reporter wins the Olympics
60	1864	Snails win belt sander race
61	1301	Astronaut plants garden on Mars
62	1925	Cows launch fashion line
63	1248	Knights duel with rubber chickens
64	1323	Secret dragon society revealed
65	2093	New eyeglass frame
66	1311	Llamas breakdancing on rooftops
67	1911	Dinosaur auditions For Broadway
68	1151	Picture book wins the Nobel Prize
69	1867	Dolphins set up a beach club
70	1741	Pope Leo dies
71	1384	Cacti throw a surprise birthday party
72	1583	Marian sighting in Marktl
73	1754	Cut through the butter
74	1957	Broken teeth from the crown
75	1757	Vampires join the PTA
76	1933	Australia is covered in snow
77	1582	Balloons revolt against strict regulations
78	1067	Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
79	1125	Goldfish wins national swimming championship
80	1397	Country closes its borders
		*

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fa44157d Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1124	Singer performs in extraterrestrial language
82	1172	The ghost sells sheets
83	1840	Rabbits take over city council meeting
84	1488	Gravity inverses on Tuesday
85	1456	Pizza delivery by catapult
86	1832	Newton eats a pear
87	1292	Dinosaurs teach yoga classes
88	1895	Diamond knife in museum
89	1164	Horses design running shoes
90	1398	Dolphins play jazz at coastal bar
91	1115	Pirates sell organic vegetables
92	2053	Football song reaches number one
93	1655	Prisoner escapes
94	1685	Dog eats owner's handbag
95	1207	Extreme pancake flipping championship
96	1451	Semlor at half price
97	1871	Blue trees are bred
98	1492	Landing at sea
99	1659	Madonna leaves Earth
100	1898	Penguins host a gala
101	1326	Cats discover time travel through naps
102	1516	Soap bubbles grant wishes
103	1474	Tour de France canceled
104	1863	Aliens invade karaoke night
105	1624	Einstein born
106	1771	Rainbow is discovered overnight
107	1439	Robot barista spills coffee on itself
108	2079	Turtles host speed dating event
109	1988	Winter tires are voluntary
110	1705	Teacup falls to the floor
111	1197	Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
112	2097	Bush's election as president annulled
113	1565	Sea lions swim around the world
114	1654	Thesis attack
115	1351	Undertaker dies
116	1075	Cable fire
117	1773	Gnomes broker real estate deals
118	1369	Time freezes for lunch
119	1318	The atomic winter begins
120	1443	Moon reopens for tourism

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fa44157d Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	1167	Aliens invite humans bowling
122	1210	Inmates escape home
123	1353	Pharaoh builds Colossus
124	1352	Airplanes run on laughter
125	1656	Ants move into houses
126	1995	Ghosts start live streaming
127	1455	Plant grows downwards
128	1153	Elves invent new emojis
129	1687	Electronic digital computer
130	1003	Mountains start a school
131	2092	Forest becomes fast food
132	1026	Spring roll bursts in restaurant
133	1823	Monsters under bed form band
134	1171	Oil well dries up
135	1383	Ghosts join salsa dance
136	1385	Cows in the Bundestag
137	1809	Moose wins beauty pageant
138	1041	Wizards compete in poetry slam
139	1862	The largest consumption of salami
140	1940	A Frenchman gets lost in China
141	1434	Woodpecker replaces kitchen knife
142	1856	Goblins share recipes online
143	1931	Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
144	2036	Flying kites go rogue
145	1020	Toaster burns toast twice
146	1117	Dolphins establish bank
147	1885	Bikes fly through fog.
148	1567	Time traveler loses watch in 1920s
149	1523	Bestseller lists introduced
150	1520	Traitor caught
151	1473	Berlin has burned down
152	1066	Invisible cat becomes town mayor's pet
153	1187	Zebras win marbles championship
154	1900	Gnome festival in downtown
155	1307	Bananas initiate rebel movement
156	1765	Llamas become personal trainers
157	1854	Snake swallows candle
158	1640	Invisible man becomes visible
159	1555	Balloons revolt against helium
160	1970	Autobiography of Pope Benedict published
		•

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fa44157d Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1665	Robot invents a dessert
162	1908	Dinosaur discovers a treatment for cancer
163	1736	Mice unite to fight cheese shortage
164	1130	Landmines are prohibited
165	1838	Unicycle circus tours Europe
166	1374	Gardens protest for more sun
167	2022	New disease called Guameta
168	1985	Ostrich wins marathon against humans
169	1312	Rug making gets common
170	1839	Model airplane crash in the pool
171	1906	Long jumper reprimanded after serious violation
172	1095	Execution ends in laughter
173	1294	Unfrozen caveman runs for mayor
174	2099	Talking mirrors start debates
175	1748	Rainbows taste like ice cream